

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 13813 OF 2017**

Kishor Mohanlal Bafna .. Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Shri. D. S. Bagul, Advocate h/f shir A. H. M. Vakil, Advocate for  
Petitioner.

Shri. P. S. Patil, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND  
ARUN M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

**DATED : 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2018**

**PER COURT:**

. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 21.02.2018. The learned  
A.G.P. waives notice of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**[ ARUN M. DHAVALA, J. ]**

**[ S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J. ]**