

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

912 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.786 OF 2023
IN WP/13813/2017
WITH
WP/13813/2017

**KISHOR MOHANLAL BAFNA
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Savale Amit S
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S G Sangle
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. S P Shah For R/4

...
CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.
Dated: March 16, 2023

...
PER COURT :-

1. For the reasons disclosed in the application, the same stands allowed in terms of prayer clause 'B'. Appropriate amendment be carried out within a period of one week from today.
2. Respondents assures that reply shall be placed on record in any case by 31st March, 2023.
3. Writ Petition stands adjourned to 12th April, 2023.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

...