

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 13813 OF 2017

Kishor Mohanlal Bafna

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Savale Amit S.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar
Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr. Shah Subodh P.

...

**CORAM : S.G. MEHARE &
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATED : DECEMBER 17, 2024

PER COURT :

1. This matter would not lie before this Bench.
2. Remove from board.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)