

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL  
&  
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2025

**Per Court :-**

Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

2. Interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, in these matters to continue till the next date.

<b>Matters</b>	<b>Date</b>
61 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 63 OF 2018 WITH 62 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 39 OF 2023	21.04.2025
63 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 7 OF 2025 WITH 64 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 8 OF 2025	22.04.2025
65 WRIT PETITION NO. 13178 OF 2017 WITH 66 WRIT PETITION NO. 13813 OF 2017 WITH 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 13967 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13975 OF 2017	09.06.2025 in urgent category.

68 WRIT PETITION NO. 1160 OF 2019 WITH 69 WRIT PETITION NO. 1435 OF 2019 WITH 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 3394 OF 2019	10.06.2025 in urgent category.
71 WRIT PETITION NO. 7824 OF 2019 WITH 72 WRIT PETITION NO. 11127 OF 2019 WITH 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 11432 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7695 OF 2019	11.06.2025 in urgent category.
74 WRIT PETITION NO. 11613 OF 2019 WITH 75 WRIT PETITION NO. 754 OF 2021 WITH 76 WRIT PETITION NO. 2044 OF 2021	12.06.2025 in urgent category.
77 WRIT PETITION NO. 4128 OF 2021 WITH 78 WRIT PETITION NO. 5369 OF 2021 WITH 79 WRIT PETITION NO. 5788 OF 2021	13.06.2025 in urgent category.
80 WRIT PETITION NO. 6400 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13368 OF 2023 IN WP/6400/2021 WITH 81 WRIT PETITION NO. 8592 OF 2021 WITH 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 8615 OF 2021	16.06.2025 in urgent category.
83 WRIT PETITION NO. 9609 OF 2021 WITH 84 WRIT PETITION NO. 9657 OF 2021 WITH 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 10348 OF 2021	17.06.2025 in urgent category
86 WRIT PETITION NO. 12766 OF 2021 WITH 87 WRIT PETITION NO. 13742 OF 2021 WITH 88 WRIT PETITION NO. 1780 OF 2023	18.06.2025 in urgent category

89 WRIT PETITION NO. 3376 OF 2023 WITH 90 WRIT PETITION NO. 8852 OF 2023	19.06.2025 in urgent category
91 WRIT PETITION NO. 10424 OF 2023 WITH 92 WRIT PETITION NO. 10813 OF 2023 WITH 93 WRIT PETITION NO. 10901 OF 2023 WITH 94 WRIT PETITION NO. 11011 OF 2023 WITH 95 WRIT PETITION NO. 11663 OF 2023	20.06.2025 in urgent category
96 WRIT PETITION NO. 12170 OF 2023 WITH 97 WRIT PETITION NO. 12584 OF 2023 WITH 99 WRIT PETITION NO. 12801 OF 2023 WITH 100 WRIT PETITION NO. 13207 OF 2023 WITH 101 WRIT PETITION NO. 1047 OF 2025	23.06.2025 in urgent category
102 WRIT PETITION NO. 1830 OF 2025  WITH 104 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 22 OF 2022 WITH 105 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 50 OF 2022 WITH PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 5 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6389 OF 2024 IN PIL/50/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6390 OF 2024 IN PIL/50/2022	24.06.2025 in urgent category

<p>106 WRIT PETITION NO. 5211 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13713 OF 2021 WITH 107 WRIT PETITION NO. 12325 OF 2019 WITH 108 WRIT PETITION NO. 12883 OF 2019 WITH 109 WRIT PETITION NO. 14437 OF 2019 WITH 110 WRIT PETITION NO. 1606 OF 2021 WITH 111 WRIT PETITION NO. 3023 OF 2021 WITH 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 11947 OF 2021 WITH 113 WRIT PETITION NO. 766 OF 2023 WITH 114 WRIT PETITION NO. 1608 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1661 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1701 OF 2023 WITH 115 WRIT PETITION NO. 2106 OF 2023</p>	25.06.2025
<p>116 WRIT PETITION NO. 3062 OF 2023 WITH 117 WRIT PETITION NO. 3773 OF 2023 WITH 118 WRIT PETITION NO. 3873 OF 2023 WITH 119 WRIT PETITION NO. 4779 OF 2023 WITH 120 WRIT PETITION NO. 8236 OF 2023</p>	26.06.2025

121 WRIT PETITION NO. 8512 OF 2023 WITH 122 WRIT PETITION NO. 8615 OF 2023 WITH 123 WRIT PETITION NO. 8708 OF 2023 WITH 124 WRIT PETITION NO. 8914 OF 2023 WITH 125 WRIT PETITION NO. 9076 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11907 OF 2023 IN WP/9076/2023	26.06.2025
126 WRIT PETITION NO. 10104 OF 2023 WITH 127 WRIT PETITION NO. 11358 OF 2023 WITH 128 WRIT PETITION NO. 13097 OF 2023 WITH 129 WRIT PETITION NO. 13240 OF 2023 WITH 130 WRIT PETITION NO. 13291 OF 2023 WITH 131 WRIT PETITION NO. 15668 OF 2023 WITH 132 WRIT PETITION NO. 15670 OF 2023 WITH 133 WRIT PETITION NO. 262 OF 2025 WITH 135 WRIT PETITION NO. 1112 OF 2025 WITH 136 WRIT PETITION NO. 1412 OF 2025 WITH 137 WRIT PETITION NO. 1446 OF 2025 WITH 138 WRIT PETITION NO. 1454 OF 2025 WITH 139 WRIT PETITION NO. 2589 OF 2025	27.06.2025

( PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.) ( MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)