

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**



Govt. Pleader, Addl.GP and AGPs in respective matters : Mr. A.B. Girase, Mr. M.M. Nerlikar, Mr. S.D. Ghayal, Mr. S.V. Hange, Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, Mr. V.M. Kagne, Mr. R.K. Ingole, Ms. S.S. Joshi, and Ms. Neha B. Kamble

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 09.06.2025**

**PER COURT :**

1. The following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters, shall continue till next date.

<b>Matters</b>	<b>Date</b>
43 WRIT PETITION NO. 652 OF 2017 44 WRIT PETITION NO. 4503 OF 2017 45 WRIT PETITION NO. 5343 OF 2017 46 WRIT PETITION NO. 8554 OF 2017 47 WRIT PETITION NO. 12049 OF 2017 48 WRIT PETITION NO. 13178 OF 2017 49 WRIT PETITION NO. 13813 OF 2017 50 WRIT PETITION NO. 13967 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13975 OF 2017 51 WRIT PETITION NO. 5206 OF 2019 WITH CA/4388 OF 2024 IN WP/5206/2019 52 WRIT PETITION NO. 6056 OF 2019	<b>11.08.2025</b> <b>Urgent category</b>
53 WRIT PETITION NO. 7575 OF 2019 54 WRIT PETITION NO. 8013 OF 2019 55 WRIT PETITION NO. 8097 OF 2019 WITH CA/693/2025 IN WP/8097/2019 56 WRIT PETITION NO. 2790 OF 2021 57 WRIT PETITION NO. 5358 OF 2021 58 WRIT PETITION NO. 8227 OF 2021 WITH CA/5646/2024 IN WP/8227/2021	<b>12.08.2025</b> <b>Urgent category</b>

59	WRIT PETITION NO. 13819 OF 2021	<b>12.08.2025</b> <b>Urgent category</b>
60	WRIT PETITION NO. 14000 OF 2021	
61	WRIT PETITION NO. 14510 OF 2021	
62	WRIT PETITION NO. 4 OF 2023	
63	WRIT PETITION NO. 973 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1111 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1157 OF 2023	<b>13.08.2025</b> <b>Urgent category</b>
64	WRIT PETITION NO. 1079 OF 2023 WITH CA/7422/2024 IN WP/1079/2023	
65	WRIT PETITION NO. 1121 OF 2023	
66	WRIT PETITION NO. 1633 OF 2023	
67	WRIT PETITION NO. 1831 OF 2023	
68	WRIT PETITION NO. 1944 OF 2023	
69	WRIT PETITION NO. 2629 OF 2023	
70	WRIT PETITION NO. 2642 OF 2023	
71	WRIT PETITION NO. 3187 OF 2023	
72	WRIT PETITION NO. 5506 OF 2023	
73	WRIT PETITION NO. 5658 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5657 OF 2023	<b>14.08.2025</b> <b>Urgent category</b>
74	WRIT PETITION NO. 7218 OF 2023	
75	WRIT PETITION NO. 9916 OF 2023	
76	WRIT PETITION NO. 10930 OF 2023	
77	WRIT PETITION NO. 11445 OF 202	
78	WRIT PETITION NO. 13024 OF 2023	
79	WRIT PETITION NO. 1448 OF 2025	
80	WRIT PETITION NO. 2844 OF 2025	
81	WRIT PETITION NO. 2971 OF 2025	
82	WRIT PETITION NO. 3143 OF 2025	
83	PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 25 OF 2021	
84	PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 16 OF 2023	
85	WRIT PETITION NO. 5203 OF 2021	<b>19.08.2025</b>
86	WRIT PETITION NO. 679 OF 2023	
87	WRIT PETITION NO. 952 OF 2023	
88	WRIT PETITION NO. 6563 OF 2023	
89	WRIT PETITION NO. 7020 OF 2023	
90	WRIT PETITION NO. 7051 OF 2023	
91	WRIT PETITION NO. 7516 OF 2023	
92	WRIT PETITION NO. 39 OF 2025	
93	WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2025	
94	WRIT PETITION NO. 280 OF 2025	
95	WRIT PETITION NO. 402 OF 2025	<b>20.08.2025</b>
96	WRIT PETITION NO. 762 OF 2025	
97	WRIT PETITION NO. 780 OF 2025	
98	WRIT PETITION NO. 988 OF 2025	

99	WRIT PETITION NO. 1393 OF 2025	<b>20.08.2025</b>
100	WRIT PETITION NO. 1450 OF 2025	
101	WRIT PETITION NO. 2004 OF 2025	
102	WRIT PETITION NO. 2333 OF 2025	
103	WRIT PETITION NO. 2680 OF 2025	
104	WRIT PETITION NO. 2903 OF 2025	
105	WRIT PETITION NO. 3013 OF 2025	<b>21.08.2025</b>
106	WRIT PETITION NO. 3073 OF 2025	
107	WRIT PETITION NO. 3109 OF 2025	
108	WRIT PETITION NO. 3172 OF 2025	
109	WRIT PETITION NO. 3173 OF 2025	
110	WRIT PETITION NO. 3176 OF 2025	
111	WRIT PETITION NO. 3336 OF 2025	
112	WRIT PETITION NO. 3521 OF 2025	
113	WRIT PETITION NO. 3563 OF 2025	
114	WRIT PETITION NO. 3570 OF 2025	
115	WRIT PETITION NO. 3600 OF 2025	<b>22.08.2025</b>
116	WRIT PETITION NO. 4883 OF 2025	
117	WRIT PETITION NO. 5961 OF 2025	
118	WRIT PETITION NO. 6763 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5676 OF 2025	
119	WRIT PETITION NO. 6770 OF 2025	
120	WRIT PETITION NO. 6858 OF 2025	
122	WRIT PETITION NO. 6951 OF 2025	
123	WRIT PETITION NO. 6959 OF 2025	

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

habeeb/