



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13813 OF 2017

Kishor Mohanlal Bafna .. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others .. Respondents

Mr. Amit Savale, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. S. P. Shah, Advocate for Respondent No. 4.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 30th MARCH, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. The learned advocate for the petitioner seeks leave to amend the prayer clauses.
2. Since the petition is at pre-admission stage, leave granted.
3. Amendment be carried out within two weeks from today. Copy of amended petition be served to other side in advance before the next date.
4. Place the petition on board dated 17.04.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)